
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  1/2/2025 8:43 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: 20161 - Baltazar Velez

Original Term of Contract: September 1, 2024 thru June 30, 2025

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: Contract 2025-0340, August 21, 2024.  BOCS Approval 8/31/2024

Scope:

Provide professional development services to meet NYSED School Bus monitor 

mandated training and physical performance test

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Increase $3600 for Group SBDI training sessions, at a total cost not to exceed 

$7,125.00

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) GF 450.5142.100000.5510.B2300

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Andrew Geldmacher


